Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Tradamedia:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	aterns and Tracemarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Monsanto Company		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: Monsanto Technology LLC	
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
		Street Address: 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.	
Corporation-State Delaware		City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 631	
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🖳 No		Association	
		General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Merger Merger	Corporation-State	
	Change of Name	Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a detestion representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: 7/8/02		(Designations must be a separate document from assumment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	C - 8	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		•	
		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2362705  Stached Ves X No	
	Additional number(s) a	ttached 🖵 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Barbara Bunning-Stev	rens		
Internal Address: Monsanto Company		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 • 00	
		☐ Enclosed	
Law Team E2NA		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Additionized to be charged to deposit decomme	
Street Address: 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.		8. Deposit account number:	
		134125	
	7017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
City: St. Louis State: MO	Zip: 63167		
		E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be-	lief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	•	Dunger Scher 7/8/02	
Barbara Bunning-Stevens	Bark	ara Juliany But	
CD-man Cigning		Signature // [2]	
<del>-</del>	otal number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and document: th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	

40,00 CH

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Monsanto Company**, a corporation of the state of Delaware located and doing business at 800 North Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63167 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark MONSANTO FOOD HEALTH HOPE and Design (Registration No. 2,362,705);

WHEREAS, **Monsanto Technology**, **LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 800 North Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63167, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to the Trademark.

Signed in <u>St. Louis</u>, Missoury this <u>8th</u> day of ucy, 2002.

Monsanto Technology LLC

Sachaer Sunnera General
(Signature)

Barbara Bunning-Stevens

Intellectual Property Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0453



MONSANTO COMPANY 800 NORTH LINDBERGH BLVD St. Louis, Missouri 63167 PHONE (314) 694-1000 http://www.monsanto.com

July 8, 2002

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 07/08/2002

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form cover sheet and an original, executed Assignment assigning the mark MONSANTO FOOD HEALTH HOPE & Design from Monsanto Company to Monsanto Technology LLC.

Lackara Sunning-Stevens

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0454